• Citizens Policyholder Surcharges

• Regular Assessments

• Emergency Assessments

• Pre‐event liquidity resources (debt
issuances and lines of credit which, if
drawn upon must be repaid)

Citizens’ Financial Resources

Financial Resources

3

Financial Information At‐A‐Glance
• Cash & Invested Assets (total $7.7 billion, includes bond proceeds of $1.75 billion)

– PLA $1.7 billion
– CLA $1.6 billion
– HRA $4.4  billion

• Surplus (total $3.4 billion)
– PLA $1.4 billion
– CLA $.7 billion
– HRA $1.3 billion

• Assessment Base
– Broad base covering multiple lines of business
– $34 Billion – Regular Assessment
– $37.4 Billion – Emergency Assessment

Note:  Cash & Invested Assets and Surplus at 6/30/08

4

Bond Ratings

A2/MIGIA2Moody’s

A+/A‐1+A+S&P

HRA
Long Term/Short

Term

PLA/CLA
Long Term

Ratings Agency

5

Estimated Claims Paying Ability – 2008 Hurricane Season

Notes:

1) Pre‐Event Liquidity reflects current liquidity for PLA/CLA and HRA.
2) Cat Fund coverage is based on preliminary exposure data, rating factors and coverage multiples.  The final

retentions and coverage amounts may be significantly different from these estimations.

$'s in Millions

Description PLA/CLA HRA
Pro-Forma
Combined

a. Year-end 2007 Surplus $1,759 $884 $2,643
b. 2008 Budgeted Net Income $997 $541 $1,538
c.=a.+b. Total Available for Claims from Surplus $2,756 $1,425 $4,181

d. Pre-event Liquidity Available1 $1,666 $2,500 $4,166

e. Projected FHCF Coverage (Mandatory Layer)2 $1,868 $3,605 $5,473
f. Projected FHCF Coverage (TICL Layer)2 $1,356 $2,617 $3,973
g. Private Reinsurance $0 $446 $446
h.=e.+f.+g. Total Reinsurance $3,223 $6,668 $9,892

i.=c.+d.+h. Total Funds Available to Pay Claims $7,645 $10,593 $18,239
(Includes Surplus, Pre-Event Liquidity, Reinsurance)

6

Balance Sheet:  Statutory Accounting (unaudited as of 6/30/08)
Consolidated PLA CLA HRA

Assets
Cash and invested assets 7,718,316,294$   1,791,032,112$   1,521,777,093$   4,405,507,089$
Premium receivable, net 206,611,702   130,759,742   5,553,632   70,298,328
Due from takeout companies 9,926,546   9,337,269   -   589,277
Reinsurance recoverable 60,667,609   16,198,869   11,615,589   32,853,151
Edp equipment, net 9,281,865   9,281,865   -   -
Accrued investment income 10,338,325   3,978,347   221,559   6,138,419
Income tax recoverable -   -   -   -
Other assets 188,424   87,799   100,625   -
Due from investment broker -   -   -   -
Inter-account receivable (payable) 146,352   558,923,333   (420,679,545)   (138,097,436)
Assessment receivables 761,065,186   34,805,240   10,924,220   715,335,726

Total Assets 8,776,542,303$   2,554,404,576$   1,129,513,173$   5,092,624,554$

Liabilities
Loss reserves 611,415,576$   323,502,136$   96,038,985$   191,874,455$
Loss expense reserves 182,519,756   123,896,843   22,721,084   35,901,829